CUYAHOGA COUNTY
BOARD OF HEALTH

YOUR TRUSTED SOURCE FOR PUBLIC HEALTH INFORMATION

Meeting Purpose = EHE Community Advisory Group Meeting Date/Start Time

Location
Meeting Leaders

| love
'leads
| here.org

Curpahoga County Boaed of mealin
HIF¥ Prowoniion & Corms

7.12.2023, 8:30 AM-12:30 PM
CCBH
Brian Lutz & Erin Janowski

Notes

Item #

Agenda Item

Person(s) Responsible

Learn

CCBH

Prevent Pillar

Cuyahoga County Jurisdictional Plan: https://www.ccbh.net/wp-
content/uploads/2020/12/Cuyahoga-EHE-Plan.pdf

JURISDICTIONAL GOAL: Guiding PLWH into care and providing the support necessary to remain in
care through medical care, support networks, peer support and meeting the basic need of

housing.

JURISDICTIONAL STRATEGIES:
e Expand, sustain and promote access to condoms.

e Provide equitable access to PrEP and PEP throughout Cuyahoga County
e Expand and sustain safe, secure and equitable community spaces that encourage HIV risk

reduction including support for Syringe Service Programs.

e Increase opportunities for school age youth and young adult MSM to understand how

behavior interacts with HIV & sexual health.

e Continue to provide opportunities for PLWH to learn about and embrace their role in HIV

prevention.
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https://www.ccbh.net/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Cuyahoga-EHE-Plan.pdf
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CCBH’s EHE Treat Initiatives & Partners:
e Condom Distribution
o LGBT Community Center of Greater Cleveland & University Settlement
Equitable PrEP/PEP Access
o 13+ area providers
o University Hospitals & MetroHealth
Protective Factors & Risk Reduction
o AIDS Taskforce of Greater Cleveland, Cleveland Treatment Center, A Vision of
Change & | Care About My Life & | Care About Your Life
e Empowering Youth & Young Adults
o LGBT Community Center of Greater Cleveland, AIDS Taskforce of Greater
Cleveland, Beech Brook & | Care About My Life & | Care About Your Life
Sex Positive Education for PLWH
o The Sankofa Initiative (EHE Care)

EHE Prevent Pillar EPI Report: see PowerPoint for full report

2. Listen

MetroHealth, The
Centers, ICAML &
ICAYL

Community Partner Spotlight

e MetroHealth — PrEP, PEP, and Trans Health Navigators

e MetroHealth — Project DAWN Expanded Mobile Unit (SSP)

e The Centers — SSPs

e | Care About My Life & | Care About Your Life — visual arts advocacy program

Thank you to all of the speakers who presented. Speakers slides are included with their contact
information.
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3. Build CCBH/CAG

e No large group discussion.

Step 2: Snowflake
e No large group discussion.

Step 3: Avalanche
e No large group discussion.

Step 4: Ice Age
Group #1:
e Overarching goal is education of youth
o Work in school as much as possible while following Ohio abstinence-only laws
o Educating primary care and medical staff regarding having sex with HIV-positive
people (U=U)
o Increasing routine screening and the use of opt out testing — opt in testing has not
worked for a long time
o Educating medical facilities; administrative and medical staff about inclusive
language and pronouns
o Using language to make patients want to come back and continue receiving
medical care

Group #2:
e Education and training

e Cultural competency

o Especially when asking patients questions — gender-affirming care

o First person language and questions; non-categorization language (“risky sex”)
e Testing

o Ensuring that providers test for multiple STIs and not just one
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e Community education
o Funding for Programs
= Theater groups that involve kids to talk about themselves, their bodies, etc.
= Go from school to school to perform
o Programs that support medication and not just the education
e Accessibility
o Access for youth under the age of 18 — STl screening
o Access to gender-affirming care
¢ Navigating insurance
o Utilizing insurance; free testing
o Teaching youth how to navigate parents’ insurance and how to keep things
confidential
e Online resources
o Comprehensive website for patients to access prevention services from all local
agencies
o Each agency throughout the region lists the services that they provide

Additional ideas:
e Project DAWN
o Has a website with a search tool
o Provides free Narcan trainings for people to become distributors
o Distribute Narcan throughout the state

e www.ohhiv.org
o Website to find the closest STI testing site near you
e Ways to actually produce results and not just ideas
o Not only developing services/programs, but ways to keep them rolling

e www.loveleadshere.org
o Resources for testing, social media kits, etc.
o Adding a link tree to link all of these ideas and resources together
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4, LovelLeadsHere.org CCBH

Visit www.loveleadshere.org to see campaigns and social media toolkits. If you do not see your
agency on the resource list, please reach out to Erin Lark at elark@ccbh.net.

Loveleadshere print materials can be ordered through ejanowski@ccbh.net.

5. Meeting Assessment CAG

e We'd love to hear from you about the successes of the meeting and about what we can do
better! Access the feedback form for July’s meeting HERE.

6. Agency Announcements/ Upcoming Events CAG Members

e CCBH is happy to send out agency announcements or events to the CAG contact list.
Please send information to Erin Janowski at ejanowski@ccbh.net

7. Upcoming EHE CAG meetings CAG Members

Respond Pillar: October 11, 2023; 8:30 AM — 12:30 PM

RSVP to October’s meeting HERE.
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Name
Acey Zakiva Thrive For Change Participant Engagement | zacey @thrivedchange org
Specialist 7{,
Agosto Joyce Serenity Health & Wellness Lead com N
Corporation Specialist L
\
ol

bireese@shinc.org

Coordinator

Anderson-Freese Brittany Signature Health Program Manager
Avery Dr. Ann MetroHealth Project Director Aavery@metrohealth.org
Brown Andre ccBH EDI Director abrown@ccbh.net
Burnett-Bruckman | Kate University Hospitals Clinical Quality Manager | catherine.burnett-
bruckman@uhhospitals.org
Carroll Jerry Central Outreach Case Manager jerry@centraloutreach.com <§ o
Cassady Alisha CCBH Epidemiologist acassady@ccbh.net AC
Clegg Colin Community Medical Services Community Impact colin.clegg@cmsgiveshope.com
Specialist
Collier Jessica Thrive 4 Change/The SOAR Harm Reduction Jessicacollier@thesoarinitiative.org
Initiative Specialist
Houston Deairius Central Outreach Wellness Center | Director of Program deairius@centraloutreach.com
Innovation
idov Anastassia | CCBH Grant Manager aidov@ccbh.net |
Jackson Christina The Centers Director of Integrated | christina.jackson@thecentersohio.org -
Harm Reduction and
Linkage to Care Services T
| Jackson Rollins Michelle We Think 4 A Change Director michelle@wethinkdachange.org vy
James. La’Keisha CCBH Program Manager ljames@ccbh.net
Jones BryanC. [ The Sankofa HIV Initiative Founder/Lead Facilitator | jones.curtis bryan@gmail.com
Lewis Frank | Nueva Luz Urban Resource Center | Recovery flewis@nlurc.org
Coach/Manager
Majer Michael MetroHealth Care arg
Coordinator
Mallory Toni CCBH Ryan White Clerical | amallory@ccbh.net -
Support "
Mason Rebecca MetroHealth Manager of G rmason@metra org
Programs, Office of
Opioid Safety et
McDade Rachel Central Outreach Cleveland Clinic Manager rachelmcdade @centraloutreach.com E ¢ Md)xd
[ Miller Chris University Settlement HIV il iversi net |~

G
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Crews Anita We Think 4 A Change Community Worker anitacrews218@gmail.com /f .
Crowther [ Jane Serenity Health & Wellness ‘Project Develaper jerowther@shwcorps.com q@
Davis | Latoria signature Health C Health | Idavis@shinc.org i
Waorker 8
- . %’fﬂ LA =
Dister Nicole MetroHealth Social Worker | ndister@metroheaith.org
Drozda Mary ccBH Public Health Nurse | mdrozda@ccbh net m 5
Falzone Alexis Signature Health Disease Intervention afalzone@shinc.org ~
Specialist /ﬁhf
Feerasta Gulnar LGBT Community Center of Senior Director of gfeerasta@Igbcleveland.org R
Greater Cleveland Programs
Flory Brittani Neighborhood Family Practice HIV Pr Nurse | bflory .org Y@’P
= i
Foster Jordian AIDS Taskforce of Greater Director of Education Jjfoster@clevelandtaskforce.org
Cleveland J F
Gerdes Jess | Signa}ure Health Prevention Coordinator | jgerdes@shinc.org T /VG ;>
i
Greene Tiffany Cleveland Department of Public HIV/STI Project Tegreene@clevelandohio.gov ~ N
Health Coordinator "1 9(‘
Guffie Tizita University Hospitals Community Health Tizita.Guﬂiez@}\huspitals org
Worker ——\‘O-
- )
Hansen Mell DIS
lelissa CCBH mhansen@cchh.net P 42‘;{]
Harris Daytona Neighborhood Family Practice Medical Case Manager | dharris@nfpmedcenter.org
= 4
[‘onders Rae Neighborhood Family Practice HIV org
Coordinator E 1
O'Neal Naimah The Centers/Ryan White Medical Social Worker naimah.oneal @thecentersohio.org A] / )
ortiz Tom University Hospitals Community Health Thomas.Ortiz@UHHospitals.org
Worker Ca==
Panakkal Vine CCBH i P kkal@ccbh.net -
Patterson Julie AIDS Funding Collaborative Director jpattersan@ com J_T?
Popa | Armina University Hospitals Medical Social Worker | armina.popa@uhhospitals.org
a
Rollins AKeem MetroHealth PreP org / y
Specialist //’V N
Roberts Alyssa LGBT Community Center of Program C: arober org i)
Greater Cleveland
Rasser Ashley Thrive for Change Harm Reduction arosser@thrive4change.org ', )
Specialist 5(
Ruiz Karla Ohio Department of Health Ryan White Part B HIV karla.ruiz@odh.ohio.gov
Client Services Manager
Schaefer Elizabeth Signature Health Intensive Behavioral eschaefer@shinc.org TN
Health Case Manager “'g N IIL
VIS
Shorts Stephanie MetroHealth Project DAWN Program Coordinator sshorts@metrohealth.org %j}v*‘k' = '\Jui L
Stevenson James Nueva Luz Urban Resource Center ' ] com <1 h
o




Thoman Joan Cleveland State University Associate j.thoman@csuohio.edu 7 ?‘
Professor/Director of L
CHW Program %’W‘f -,
Tilford-Mabry Jonathan Qhio Department of Health HIV Case Manager Jonathan.tilford-mabry@odh.ohio.gov
Coordinator
Tomco ‘Ashiey [ Cleveland Cinic Ryan White MCM tomcoa2 @ccf.org AT |
Vento Christine | CCBH Public Health Nurse cvento@ccbh.net ]
| ]
Watkins Roxie University Hospitals Community Health roxie.watkins@uhhospitals.org
Worker/Researcher
West ‘Yvonnda Project Safe/Cleveland Treatment | Community Qutreach yvonndaw@gmail.om
Center Worker
2
Whelan Adriana The Centers Medical Director of HIV | adriana. he|an@th7cemersomo .0rg. /61/;/
& Harm Reduction L/
" willis Brooke CWRU AIDS Clinical Trials Unit Community willis.brooke@clevelandactu.org
Educator/Recruiter
§ 0 . ——
Woihaors [Qauen@ ey e Colame QN rek | (v
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